Maine law.
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MASTER PLUMBER'S LICENSE TO ERNEST L. DOUGLASS 997 

RESOLVES, 1955 CHAP. 92 

Chapter 89 

RESOLVE, Designating New Bridge at Guilford as "Guilford Memorial 
Bridge." 

"Guilford Memorial Bridge" designated. Resolved: That the new bridge on 
State Highway Route No. 15 across the Piscataquis River in Guilford, County of 
Piscataquis, be officially named and referred to as "Guilford Memorial Bridge", 
and dedicated to the Veterans of All ·Wars. 

Effective August 20\ 1955 

Chapter 90 

RESOL VE, Providing for Construction of a Substitute Road in Howland. 

Construction of a substitute road in Howland authorized. Resolved: That 
the State Highway Commission, the Penobscot county commissioners, and the 
inhabitants of the town of Howland are hereby authorized to act as a joint board 
under the provisions of law set forth in section IOS to II6 of chapter 23 of the 
Revised Statutes for the purpose of appropriating money for the constructing 
and laying out of about 2.2 miles of road in the town of Howland to take the 
place of an existing road near the west bank of the Penobscot river, north of 
Howland Village and leading to Mattamiscontis Township and the town of 
Chester. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 91 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Dudley Carter of Newport. 

Dudley Carter; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be and hereby is ap
propriated from the State Highway Fund the sum of $679 to be paid to Dudley 
E. Carter of Newport to reimburse him for losses not compensated by the State 
Highway Commission in connection with a P. E. Soucie Company Contract on 
Route 9 in Dixmont in the year 1952. 

Effective August 20\ 1955 

Chapter 92 

RESOLVE, Granting Master Plumber's License to Ernest L. Douglass of 
Bangor. 

Ernest L. Douglass granted master plumber's license. Resolved: That the 
Plumbers' Examining Board be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to license 
Ernest L. Douglass of Bangor as a master plumber without examination and on 
payment of a fee of $20. 

Effective August 20, 1955 
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